
 

AFTER HOURS DROP BOX IS LOCATED 
BENEATH THE POLICE/FIRE TELEPHONE IN 

THE SOUTH ENTRANCE OF CITY HALL 

To avoid penalties or late charges, payments must be received 
BEFORE closing on the date the bill is due. You can also pay online 
at www.cityofclawson.com 

When a due date falls on a weekend or a city-designated holiday, 
payment will be accepted, without penalty, before close of the next 
business day the Treasurer’s office is open. Below are the Holidays 
that City Hall is closed and, as always, we are closed on Fridays. 
The Police Department is open 24/7 – you can call Dispatch at 
248.524.3477 for non-emergencies. Please call City Hall at 
248.435.4500 for any questions. 
 

CITY DESIGNATED HOLIDAYS ARE AS FOLLOWED: 

MLK Day  ::  Monday, January 21, 2019 

Presidents Day  ::  Monday, February 18, 2019 

Memorial Day  ::  Monday, May 27, 2019 

Independence Day (Observed)  ::  Thursday, July 4, 2019 

Labor Day  ::  Monday, September 2, 2019 

Thanksgiving  ::  Thursday, November 28, 2019 

Christmas Eve  ::  Tuesday, December 24, 2019 

Christmas Day  ::  Wednesday, December 25, 2019 

New Year’s Eve  ::  Tuesday, December 31, 2019 

New Year’s Day  ::  Wednesday, January 1, 2020 




